Releases - October 04, 2017

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

291314
290341
168106
275870
270795
293102
271279
256196
217854
249477
158076
261491
265474
213932
287136
291818
291215
291823

Vickers
Whitlow
Roach
Ducap
Beeman
Young
Lockaby
Gomez
Taylor
Blanding
Guffey
Adkins
Jordon
Caress
Martin
Dunigan
Drummond
Cox

Beatrice
Nicholas
Donald
Adam
Westley
Kristina
Ronnie
Gabriel
Jesse
Michael
Phillip
Joshua
Jacinta
Billy
Bonita
Michael
Jesse
Rafael

Lynn
RayLanar
Ray

Lee

Jason
James

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified
Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Released From

Warren County Jail

Logan County Jail

Wayne County Jail

Union County Jail
Crittenden County Jail
Ross- Cash Center

Lee County Det. Cntr
Breckinridge County Jail
Breckinridge County Jail
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Daviess County Det. Cntr
Perry County Jail

Carroll County Det. Cntr
Leslie County Jail

Roederer Assessment Cntr
Blackburn Corr. Complex

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



