DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
291314 Vickers	Beatrice	Lynn	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290341 Whitlow	Nicholas	RayLanar	Shock Probation Began - In State	Logan County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
168106 Roach	Donald	Ray	Shock Probation Began - In State	Wayne County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
275870 Ducap	Adam		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Union County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
270795 Beeman	Westley		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Crittenden County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
293102 Young	Kristina	E	Shock Probation Began - In State	Ross- Cash Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
271279 Lockaby	Ronnie		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Lee County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
256196 Gomez	Gabriel	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
217854 Taylor	Jesse	Lee	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
249477 Blanding	Michael	R	Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
158076 Guffey	Phillip	Jason	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class D (1 - 5 years)
261491 Adkins	Joshua	James	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
265474 Jordon	Jacinta		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
213932 Caress	Billy		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Perry County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
287136 Martin	Bonita	D	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Carroll County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
291818 Dunigan	Michael		Shock Probation Began - In State	Leslie County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
291215 Drummond	Jesse		Shock Probation Began - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class B (10 - 20 years)
291823 Cox	Rafael		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Blackburn Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)